Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): PNC Bank, National Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Centurion Wireless Internal Address: Technologies, Inc.			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 3425 N. 44th Street			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 11/21/03	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempts to the content of the content o	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A for continuation of Block 4.A			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renee Prescan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Kirkland & Ellis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 200 E. Randolph Drive	8. Deposit account number: 22-0440 (and for any add'tl fees or credits)			
City: Chicago State: 12 Zip: 60601				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	December 23, 2003 practure practure practure Date 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule A

ON TIMEAT THE RIGHT PRICEAND ITU. WORK	U.S.	75/178,186 10/7/96	2,099,411 9/23/97
SILENT PARTNER SILEENT PARTNER	U.s.	74/285,109 G/15/92	1,904,907 7/11/95
TUF DUCK	u.s.	75/319,816 7/7/97	2,236,484 4/6/99
TUF DUCK	U.S.	73/543,953 6/20/85	1,395,543 6/3/86
TUF DUCK CENTURION	U.S.	74/225,857 11/26/91	1,744,357 1/5/93
TUF DUCK CENTURION	v.s.	74/733,856 9/25/95	2,110,279 11/4/97

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 1998, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 1999 at Reel 1842, Frame 893, Centurion Wireless Technologies, Inc. (f/k/a Centurion International, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto ("Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of November $\frac{1}{1000}$, 2003.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

Name:

Title:

STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u>) ss.

RECORDED: 12/23/2003

The foregoing Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks was executed and acknowledged before me this day of November, 2003, by Richard F. Mose of personally known to me to be the Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he was authorized to sign his name thereto on behalf of said entity.

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal Lisa A Liscio, Notary Public Wilkins Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries